‘ INSTITUTE ror
LOCAL GOVERNMENT™
Promoting Good Government at the Local Level

Resource List of Citizen and Leadership Academies

Changes and additions to this list are welcomed and can be emailed to
publicengagement@ca-ilg.org. For more information about the Institute’s public
engagement program, please visit www.ca-ilg.org/engagement.

City Citizen Academies

Beverly Hills
Team Beverly Hills

Gisele Grable, Community and Cultural Services Administrator
(310) 285-1023

Clovis

Citizen’s Academy

Robert Woolley, City Manager’s Office
(559) 324-2060

johnj@cityofclovis.com

Dublin

Inside Dublin

Taryn Gavagan Bozzo, City Manager’s Office
(925) 833-6650
Taryn.GavaganBozzo@dublin.ca.gov

Escondido
Escondido Neighborhood Leadership Academy

Dulce Salazar
(760)-839-4057

Fresno

Fresno Citizens Academy
Ashley Swearengin, Mayor
(559) 621-8000
mayor@fresno.gov

Long Beach
City of Long Beach Neighborhood Services Bureau: Neighborhood Leadership Program
Francisco Rodriguez

(562) 570-1010
Francisco.Rodriguez@longbeach.gov
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Monrovia
Monrovia Area Partnership (MAP) Leadership Academy
Aflredo Enriquez

(626) 932-5504
aenriquez@ci.monrovia.ca.us

San Mateo

City Services Academy

Laurie Strange, City Manager’s Office
(650) 522-7000
Istrange@cityofsanmateo.org

Santa Clara

Leadership Santa Clara

Scott Summerfield, Leadership Santa Clara Program Coordinator
(925) 249-9320

City Manager Office, (408) 615-2213

SMMRFLD®@aol.com

City of Santa Monica

The People’s Academy

Matthew Mornick, Assistant to the City Manager
(310) 458-8301

matthew.mornick@smgov.net

Town of Los Gatos & Los Gatos Chamber of Commerce
Leadership Los Gatos
Ronee, Leadership Los Gatos Program Coordinator

(408) 354-9300
chamber@losgatoschamber.com

Walnut Creek

Citizens Institute

Gayle Vassar, Communications & Outreach Manager
(925) 943-5895

vassar@walnut-creek.org

County Citizens Academies

Alameda County Leadership Academy (Adult)
Laura Lloyd-Jenkins, Administrative Analyst
(510) 272-3884

Laura.Lloyd-Jenkins@acgov.org
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Alameda County Youth Leadership Academy

Susan S. Muranishi, Alameda County Administrator

(510) 272-3862

Laura Lloyd-Jenkins Administrative Analyst (510) 272-3884
laura.lloyd-jenkins@acgov.org

Police, Sherriff, and Criminal Justice Citizens Academy

Anaheim Public Awareness Through Citizen Education (PACE)
Connie Najmulski
(714) 765-1918

Buena Park Community Police Academy BPPD Community Relations Unit
(714) 562-3993
oworrall@bppd.com

Burbank Community & Youth Academy COPS Bureau
(818) 238-3235

Camarillo Citizens Police Academy
Sr. Deputy Robert McLean
(805) 388-5130

Carlsbad Citizens Academy
Andrea Dykes
(760) 434-2800

Chico Citizens Academy
(530) 897-4940

Chino Citizens Academy
Leah Green

(909) 464-0783
lereen@chinopd.org

Covina Citizens Police Academy

Candace Bobkiewicz, Community Services Specialist
(626) 384-5630 cbobkiewicz@covinaca.gov

Davis Citizen Police Academy
Michele Reynolds

(530) 747-5411
policeweb@cityofdavis.org
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Fairfield Citizen’s Police Academy
Jeff Conner, Academy Coordinator

(707) 428-7673
crimeprevention@ci.fairfield.ca.us

Fontana Citizen’s Police Academy

Heather Howard, Community Policing Technician
(909) 350-7758
hhoward@fontana.org

Fortuna Citizen’s Police Academy
Robin Paul, Office Supervisor
(707) 725-1423

Fremont Citizens Police Academy
Lt. Greg Gerhard

(510) 790-6869
goerhard@fremont.gov

Fresno Citizens Police Academy
Lindsay Hughes
(559) 621-6211

policedept@fresno.gov

Glendora Citizens Academy
Nita Ulloa
(626) 914-8268

Hollister Citizen Academy
Academy Coordinator
(831) 638-4117

Huntington Park Citizens Academy
(323) 584-6254
communityservices@huntingtonparkpd.org

Irvine Community Police Academy
Katie Brannen

(949) 724-7045
kbrannen@ci.irvine.ca.us

Laguna Beach Citizens Police Academy
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Sergeant Darin Lenyi
(949) 497-0750 ext. 230
dlenvi@lagunabeachcity.net

Laguna Niguel Police Services Citizens Academy
Linda Solorza, Chief of Police Services
(949) 362-4300

Livermore Citizen’s Police Academy

Sgt. John Hurd, Citizen Police Academy Coordinator
(925) 371-4843

jthurd@ci.livermore.ca.us

Livermore Youth Police Academy

Sgt. John Hurd, Citizen Police Academy Coordinator
(925) 371-4843

jhurd@ci.livermore.ca.us

Manteca Citizens Police Academy
Coordinator
(209) 239-8401 ext. 8141

Monterey Citizens Police Academy
Tish Sammon, Communications Resource Unit
(831) 646-3719

Morro Bay Citizen Academy
Sgt. Bryan Millard
(805) 772-6225

Newark Citizens Police Academy
Terri Hernandez

(510) 578-4713
terri.hernandez@newark.org

Newport Beach Citizens Police Academy & Teen Academy

Community Relations Office
(949) 644-3662
klowe@nbpd.org

Oakland Citizen Police Academy
Neighborhood Services Division
Claudia Albano

(510) 238-6372
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Oceanside Citizens Academy
Officer Dulci Fish

(760) 435-4543
dfish@ci.oceanside.ca.us

City of Orange Citizen Academy Volunteers
(714) 744-7328

Palm Springs Citizen’s Police Academy
Dora Melanson
(760) 323-9109

Pasadena Citizen Police Academy
Community Services Section

(626) 744-4551

Pleasanton Citizens Police Academy
Sgt. Mike Tryphonas

(925) 931-5169
mtryphonas@ci.pleasanton.ca.us

Redwood City Citzen’s Police Academy
Officer Diana Villegas
(650) 780-7104

Rialto Community Academy
Joe Cirilo
(909) 820-2594

Riverside Citizens Police Academy

Police Program Coordinator Laura Monteleone
(951) 353-7187
laura.monteleone@riversideca.gov

Roseville Citizen Police Academy

Crime Prevention Coordinator Rob Baquera
(916) 774-5057

rbaquera@roseville.ca.us

Sacramento Police Cultural and Community Academy

Stephanie Hofer
(916) 874-7428
hoferst@sacda.org
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San Francisco Community Police Academy
Officer Maria Oropeza (415) 401-4701

Lula Magallon (415) 401-4720
sfpd_cpa@yahoo.com

San Ramon Citizens Police Academy
Officer Rob Ransom:

(925) 973-2715
rransom@sanramon.ca.gov

Officer Mark Gunning:

(925) 973-2737
mgunning@sanramon.ca.gov

Santa Monica Citizen Academy
Community Relations Unit
(310) 458-8474

Santa Rosa Citizen Police Academy

Outreach Specialist Blanca Benitez
(707) 543-3653

Sausalito Citizens Academy
Sgt. Stacie Gregory
(415) 289-4100 ext. 696

Signal Hill Citizens Police Academy
Sgt. R. Cravens

(562) 989-7222 ext. 46
rcravens@cityofsignalhill.org

Simi Valley Citizens Police Academy
Janet Seghi, Volunteer Coordinator
(805) 583-6927

iseghi@simivalley.org

Southgate Citizens Police Academy
Sgt. Wells

(323) 563-5454

ewells@sogate.org

Tustin Citizen Police Academy
Officer George Valleviene
(714) 573-3272
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ovallevieni@tustinca.org

County Sheriff and Criminal Justice Citizen Academies

El Dorado County Sheriff’s Citizen Academy
Brian Golmitz

(530) 642-4705

golmitzb@edso.org

County of Napa Sheriff’'s Citizen Academy
Lt. Pete Berg
(707) 253-4504

pete.berg@countyofnapa.org

County of Sacramento Criminal Justice Citizen Academy
Tish Donahue

(916) 874-4576
donahuet@sacda.org

Other Leadership Programs

American Leadership Forum - Great Valley
c/o Great Valley Center 201 Needham Street
Modesto, CA 95354

(209) 522-5103

dejeune@greatvalley.org

American Leadership Forum - Mountain Valley
1321 Garden Highway, Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95833

(916) 920-5669

mail@alf-mvc.org

American Leadership Forum - Silicon Valley
1171 Homestead Road, Suite 220

Santa Clara, CA 95050

(408) 554-2000

alfsv@alfsv.org

Asian Pacific American Leadership Institute
De Anza College

Mayra Cruz

mayracruz@comcast.net
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Equal Voice Leadership Academy Marin Grassroots Leadership Network

Carolyn Placente, Public Policy Advocate
(415) 491-4366 ext. 310
Carolyn@maringrassroots.org

Los Altos Community Foundation Leadership Program
LEAD Application, LACF

183 Hillview Ave.

Los Altos, CA 94022

(650) 949-5908

rel@losaltoscf.org

LEAD San Diego

Independent Non-Profit Organization
Matthew Williams

(619) 280-LEAD
mwilliams@lLeadSanDiego.com

Leadership Bakersfield

Tanya Sterling

(662)-327-4421
tsterling@bakersfieldchamber.org

Leadership Contra Costa (LCC) Walnut Creek Chamber of Commerce
Marcie Hochhauser, Program Coordinator

(925) 934-2007

mhoch@walnut-creek.com

Leadership East Bay Berkeley Chamber of Commerce
Mark Berson
(510) 549-7000

Leadership Fortuna

Erin Dunn

(707) 725-3959
erin@fortunachamber.com

Leadership Fremont

Fremont Chamber of Commerce
Cindy Bonior

(510) 795-2244
cbonior@fremontbusiness.com
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Leadership Gilroy
Gilroy Chamber of Commerce
(408) 842-6437

Leadership Glendale

Glendale Chamber of Commerce
Judee Kendall

(818) 240-7870 ext. 109
ikendall@glendalechamber.com

Leadership Hermosa Beach
Dorothy
(310) 902-6740

Leadership Long Beach

Jetf Williams, Program Director
(562) 997-9194
info@leadershiplb.org
iwilliams@leadershipplb.org

Leadership Mendocino

Program of Ukiah Foundation for Commerce and Education

Ann Cole, Director
(707) 463-6967
Im@leadershipmendocino.org

Leadership Monterey Peninsula
Independent Non-Profit Organization
(831) 649-8252
info@leadershipmonterey.org

Leadership Morgan Hill
Independent Non-Profit Organization
info@leadershipmorganhill.org

Leadership Mountain View

Mountain View Chamber of Commerce
Alicia Crank, Program Director
Alicia@chambermv.org

Leadership Napa Valley Napa Chamber of Commerce

Patty Cline, Recruitment Chair
pccline@sbceglobal.net
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Nevada County Leadership Institute (NCCLI)

Nevada County Chamber of Commerce

Lori Burbart Frank, NCCLI Coordinator and Facilitator
(530) 478-9803

Leadership Oakland

Catherine Brewer, Executive Director
(510) 874-4800 ext. 310
cbrewer@oaklandchamber.com

Leadership Rancho Cordova

Rancho Cordova Chamber of Commerce Foundation (a project of City of Rancho
Cordova and the Rancho Cordova Chamber of Commerce)

916.273.5700

Leadership Redding Shasta Regional Community Foundation
(530) 244-1219
coordinator@leadershipredding.com

Leadership Redwood City/Belmont/San Carlos/Redwood City/San Mateo County
Chamber of Commerce

(650) 364-1722

info@redwoodcitychamber.com

Leadership Riverside Greater Riverside Chamber of Commerce
(951) 683-7100

Leadership Sacramento
Ashleigh Stayton, Events manager, Program & Events
(916) 319-4270

Leadership Salinas Valley Salinas Chamber of Commerce Foundation
(831) 751-7725
salinas@salinaschamber.com

Leadership San Francisco San Francisco Chamber of Commerce
Dianne Easton, Executive Director
(415) 352-8826

deaston@leadershipsf.org

Leadership San Leandro
San Leandro Chamber of Commerce
(510) 317-1400
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Leadership San Mateo
San Mateo Area Chamber of Commerce
Lory Lawson

(650) 341-2444
LoryLawson@LeadershipProgram.net

Leadership Santa Clara
Scott Summerfield, Program Coordinator
(925) 249-9320

Leadership Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz Area Chamber of Commerce

Leadership Santa Maria Valley

Santa Maria Valley Chamber of Commerce
Judi Kincaid, Executive Director

(805) 346-6093

Leadership Santa Rosa

Santa Rosa Chamber of Commerce
Kelly Bass

(707) 545-1414 ext.16
kellyb@santarosachamber.com

Leadership Stockton

Greater Stockton Chamber of Commerce
Tom Quinn, Program Coordinator

(209) 547-2770
tquinn@stocktonchamber.org

Leadership Tuolumne County

Tuolomne County Chamber of Commerce
(209) 532-4212

Info@TCchamber.com

San Jose Leadership Council
San Jose Chamber of Commerce
Rick Holden, Executive Director
(408) 291-5256

rick@sjleadership.org
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Vista Citizen Leadership Academy

Andrea McCullough, Communications Officer
(760) 726-1340 ext. 1438
amccullough@cityofvista.com

Youth Leadership Lompoc Valley
Lompoc Valley Chamber of Commerce
(805) 736-4567

Youth Leadership Long Beach Leadership
Long Beach Inc. |

Officer Williams, Program Director

(562) 997-9194
iwilliams@leadershipplb.org

Community Non-Profit Leadership Academies

Leadership Santa Barbara County
Independent Non-Profit Organization
(805) 895-8674

Los Angeles

East LA Community Corporation: Boyle Heights Community Planning
Rey Fukuda
(323)269-4214

Long Beach

Long Beach Coalition: Civic Engagement Project
Community Organizer: Nikole Cababa
(562)-396-4552

Merced

Merced Organizing Project as Organizer Seminar
Tsia Xiong, Director

(209) 261-2358

tsia_xiong@yahoo.com

Fresno

Pan Valley Institute: Tamejavi Cultural Organizing Fellowship
(559) 222-7678

mnateras@afsc.org
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Resource List of Citizen and Leadership Academies Updated as of 2/12/2015

Oakland

Spanish Speaking Citizens Foundation
Laura Arreola

(510)- 261-7839

Monterey County
Community Foundation for Monterey County: Community Leadership Project of the
Central Coast

(831) 375-9712
info@cfmco.org

San Bernardino
Inland Empire Hispanic Leadership Council
Eric Blum, Director

(909) 748-8863
eric_blum@redlands.edu

San Bernardino
El Sol Neighborhood Education Center
Elizabeth Ayala

(909) 884-3735
aelizabeth.elsol@gmail.com

San Diego

Community Housing Works: Neighborhood Leadership Program
Maria Rocha

(619) 282-6647 ext. 5476

mrocha@chworks.org

San Diego

San Diego Leadership Alliance
Colin Parent

(858) 442-7374
coline@colinparent.com
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http://sscf.org/index.php/en/
http://www.cfmco.org/clp
http://www.cfmco.org/clp
mailto:info@cfmco.org
http://www.redlands.edu/news/15521.aspx
mailto:eric_blum@redlands.edu
http://www.elsolnec.org/academy.html
mailto:aelizabeth.elsol@gmail.com
http://chworks.org/chw-programs-services/neighborhood-leadership/neighborhood-leadership-training/
mailto:mrocha@chworks.org
http://www.sdleadership.org/
mailto:coline@colinparent.com

